
3286 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 132 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1980/220-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 
WN 

WN 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 

AK 
CH 
WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 
WN 

CH 
WN 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
WN 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
WN 

H.O. 
WN 

WN 
WN 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 

AK 

Appn. 
No. 

9752 

745 
9927 

9928 

9913} 
9914 

189 
762 

777 

730 
9946 

9930 

9878 

9947 
774 

9876 
195 
741 

9877 

731} 
732 

779 
747 

164 
734 

59064 

9964 

9894 

9963 

9951 

58955 
611 

724 

59055 

440 

58989 

58987 

9866 
441 

58970 
436 

437 
438 

59065 

650 

9897 

9769 

Tariff 
Item 

29.07.009 

34.02.000 
34.05.001 

34.05.005 

38 .19 .001 

38.19.079 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.02.065 

39.02.085 
39.03.055 

39.07.131 
39.07.299 
39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 
39.07.299 

40.02.001 
48.07.131 

48.15.029 

56.05.009 

56.05.009 

56.05.009 

58.04.019 

59.17.031 
60.01.023} 
60.01.024 
62.05.039 

73.14.000 

73.40.069 

74.03.019 

74.03.019 

74.19.009 
74.19.009 

76.02.001 
76.03.011 

76.16.059 
76.16.059 

82.06.009 

83.08.000 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

Goods 

Zinc phenol sulfonate, peculiar for use in making cosmetic and toiletry 
preparations 

Emulsifiers, peculiar to use with dry cleaning solvents . . . . 
D-M-E diamond compound, an abrasive powder, polishing and lapping 

compound, in particles up to 6 microns for mould polishing 
D-M-E diamond compound, an abrasive powder, polishing and lapping 

compound in particles over 6 microns for mould polishing 
Norton T A102 and CA337 refractory cement, peculiar to use as in­

duction furnace lining material for aluminium melting 
11616 heat additive . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Bayer resin Desmoldur N 75 %, peculiar for use in the formulation of 

two-component surface finishing coatings 
Schenectady resin SP154, peculiar for use in making adhesives and 

sealants 
Thermoplastic polyester resins . . . . . . . . . . 
lpacol, when declared by a manufacturer for use as a book binding 

adhesive only 
Polymethacrylic derivative, peculiar for use as an additive in making 

monile products 
PVC tube, when declared for use in making chemically resistant com­

ponents, for water and effluent treatment plants 
Teflon coated fibreglass self adhesive tape . . . . . . 
Nitto tape No. 500, peculiar for use in laminating plastic and metal 

plates 
14 ML cologne caps, dual cap and stopper for bottles . . . . 
Glasrock porex pneumatic silencers . . . . . . . . 
Modular incubator chamber, peculiar for use in the growing of cell 

cultures in the laboratory and in the field 
Plastic blocks, when declared for use in making chemically resistant 

components, for water and effluent treatment plants 
Plastic straws in continuous strip, peculiar for use in a packaging 

machine, for cartoning milk and fruit products 
Safety and dispensing caps of plastic . . . . . . . . 
Self compensating dripline, incorporating a dripper, peculiar for drip 

irrigation of horticultural crops 
Hot melt butyl sealant compound (Fuller HM1081A) . . . . 
Tetra-pak packaging material, peculiar for use in cartoning milk and 

milk products and fruit juices 
Paper coated with microencapsulated adhesive, peculiar for use in 

making removable adhesive 
65% polyester/35% cotton 45/1 ECC blended spun yarn hosiery twist 

waxed on cones with tails 
70% polyester/30% rayon yarn exceeding 170 decitex, peculiar for use 

in making garment material 
Tainan 40/1 ECC 65% polyester/35% cotton blended spun yarn raw 

white on cone hosiery twist waxed with tails 
Woven cotton pile fabric, plushe material, peculiar for use in the manu-

facture of ladies evening bags 
Teflon packing tape 620, peculiar for use in packaging and gasketing 
Knitted back fur pile fabric (pile height greater than 8 mm) .. 

Embroidered fabrics in the piece known as doubled, combined or joined 
fabrics, peculiar for use in making table cloths and napkin sets 

Copper coated mild steel wire, 21 gauge and 23 gauge, peculiar for use 
in making brushware 

Balancing clips, peculiar for use in crossflow tangential fan unit 
assembly 

Brass strip, 12.7 mm x 2.3 mm, 6.35 mm x 1.6 mm, 7.94 mm x 
16 mm, 6.35 mm x 1.2 mm, 7.94 mm x 0.81 mm, peculiar for use 
in making electrical wiring accessories 

Copper strip 12.7 mm x 2.3 mm, peculiar for use in making contacts 
and phase bars for electrical equipment 

Copper electroplating anodes . . . . . . . . . . 
Sintered bronze bearings, peculiar for use in crossflow tangential fan 

unit assembly 
Alloy rods, free machining quality, Alloy 6262 . . . . . . 
Aluminium coil strip 9.6 mm x 0.5 mm, peculiar for use in the manu­

facture of tangential rotor 
Aluminium mounting boss, peculiar for use in tangential rotors .. 
Back plates aluminium, specification 1200 H16, peculiar for use in 

tangential rotors 
Blades with handles and cutting blades, peculiar for use in hedge trim­

mers 
Flexible metal tubing, peculiar for use in making flexible suction line 

connectors 
Albin acid proof rotary pump .. 

type RBS3-51A 
Cryo-Chem liquid argon pump 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 
99 

99 

15 

15 

99 
99 

15 

99 

10 
99 

15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

99 

99 

15 

15 

99 
99 

99 

15 
15 

99 

15 

10 

10 


