THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/220—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

No.		Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II
Port Appn. No.	Tariff Item		Normal	Pref.	Ref.
9752	29.07.009	Zinc phenol sulfonate, peculiar for use in making cosmetic and toiletry	Free*	Free*	15
745 9927	34.02.000 34.05.001	Emulsifiers, peculiar to use with dry cleaning solvents D-M-E diamond compound, an abrasive powder, polishing and lapping	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
9928	34.05.005	D-M-E diamond compound, an abrasive powder, polishing and lapping	Free*	Free*	99
9913 } 9914 }	38.19.001	Norton TA102 and CA337 refractory cement, peculiar to use as induction furnace lining material for aluminium melting	Free*	Free*	15
189 762	38.19.079 39.01.005	Bayer resin Desmoldur N 75%, peculiar for use in the formulation of	Free*	Free*	15
777	39.01.005	Schenectady resin SP154, peculiar for use in making adhesives and sealants	Free*		
730 9946	39.01.005 39.02.025	Thermoplastic polyester resins Ipacol, when declared by a manufacturer for use as a book binding	Free* Free*		
9930	39.02.025	Polymethacrylic derivative, peculiar for use as an additive in making	Free*		
9878	39.02.065	PVC tube, when declared for use in making chemically resistant components, for water and effluent treatment plants	Free*		
9947	39.02.085 39.03.055	Nitto tape No. 500, peculiar for use in laminating plastic and metal	Free* Free*		
9876	39.07.131	14 ML cologne caps, dual cap and stopper for bottles	Free*		
195 741	39.07.299 39.07.299	Modular incubator chamber, peculiar for use in the growing of cell	Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
9877	39.07.299	Plastic blocks, when declared for use in making chemically resistant components, for water and effluent treatment plants	Free*	Free*	15
731 } 732 }		Plastic straws in continuous strip, peculiar for use in a packaging machine, for cartoning milk and fruit products	Free*	Free*	99
7/19	39.07.299	Self compensating dripline, incorporating a dripper, peculiar for drip	Free*	Free*	10 99
164 734	40.02.001 48.07.131	Hot melt butyl sealant compound (Fuller HM1081A) Tetra-pak packaging material, peculiar for use in cartoning milk and	Free* Free*	Free*	15
59064	48.15.029	Paper coated with microencapsulated adhesive, peculiar for use in	Free*	Free*	99
9964	56.05.009	65% polyester/35% cotton 45/1 ECC blended spun yarn hosiery twist waxed on cones with tails	Free*	Free*	15
		in making garment material			13
		white on cone hosiery twist waxed with tails			1:
		facture of ladies evening bags			1:
	60.01.023	Knitted back fur pile fabric (pile height greater than 8 mm)	Free*	Free*	i
1.	62.05.039	Embroidered fabrics in the piece known as doubled, combined or joined fabrics, peculiar for use in making table cloths and napkin sets	Free*	Free*	13
		in making brushware			99
	1	assembly			99
36969	74.03.019	16 mm, 6.35 mm \times 1.2 mm, 7.94 mm \times 0.81 mm, peculiar for use	Fiee	Fice	1.
		and phase bars for electrical equipment	Free*	Free*	1:
		Sintered bronze bearings, peculiar for use in crossflow tangential fan	Free*	Free*	9
	76.02.001 76.03.011	Alloy rods, free machining quality, Alloy 6262	Free* Free*	Free*	9
		Aluminium mounting boss, peculiar for use in tangential rotors Back plates aluminium, specification 1200 H16, peculiar for use in	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 1
59065		Blades with handles and cutting blades, peculiar for use in hedge trimmers	Free*	Free*	9
		connectors	Free*	Free*	1
		type RBS3-51A	Free*		1
	745 9927 9928 9913 9914 189 762 777 730 9946 9930 9878 9947 774 9876 195 741 9877 731 732 779 747 164 734 59064 9964 9963 9951 58955 611 724 59055 440 58989 58987 9866 441 58970 436 437 438 59065 650 9897	745 34.02.000 9927 34.05.001 9928 34.05.005 9913 38.19.001 9914 189 38.19.005 777 39.01.005 770 39.01.005 39.02.025 9930 39.02.025 9878 39.02.025 9878 39.02.065 9947 39.07.299 741 39.07.299 741 39.07.299 747 39.07.299 747 39.07.299 747 39.07.299 9877 39.07.299 9877 39.07.299 9877 39.07.299 9878 39.07.299 747 39.07.299 9874 40.02.001 734 48.07.131 59064 48.15.029 9964 56.05.009 9951 58.04.019 58955 611 60.01.023 60.01.024 724 62.05.039 73.14.000 440 73.40.069 74.19.009 74.19.009 58987 74.03.019 9866 74.19.009 74.19.009 58970 76.02.001 76.03.011 437 76.16.059 59065 82.06.009 650 83.08.000 9897 84.10.029	preparations preparations 34.02.000 34.05.001 34.05.001 34.05.001 34.05.001 34.05.001 34.05.001 34.05.001 34.05.001 34.05.001 34.05.001 34.05.001 34.05.001 34.05.001 34.05.001 34.05.001 35.05.001 36.05.001 38.19.001 38.19.007 39.01.005 39.01.005 39.01.005 39.01.005 39.01.005 39.02.025 39.02.025 39.02.025 39.02.025 39.02.025 39.02.025 39.03.03 39.02.025 39.03.03 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39.03.035 39	preparations proportions of the proposition of the	preparations 34.02.000 3927 34.05.001 3928 34.05.001 3928 34.05.002 3928 34.05.002 3929 34.05.003 3920 3920 3920 38.19.001 38.19.007 3916 39.01.005 3916 39.01.005 3916 39.02.025 3917 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3920 3